

Sr. No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRR No. 10/2018,
IA No. 01/2018

Pawan Kumar and anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Mohinder Pal and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mandeep Singh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners is awaited.

List this matter again on 24.03.2020.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu

19.02.2020

Meenakshi