

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRR No. 10/2018

Pawan Kumar & Anr.Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate.

vs

Mohinder Pal & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.05.2026

01. Record stands received.
02. List for final hearing on 25.05.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
04.05.2026
Abinash